May 7

May 7

May 13
May 13

May 14

May 19

May 21

May 27

May 28

JONESVILLE
May 2025

JVFC Board of Director’s Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks —
EQUIPMENT DRILL:

Subject: Winch Operations
Instructor: Lt. Bowers

OSHA: N/A

COMPANY MEETING:

Drill Uniform: YES

Operations Committee Meeting
Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
OPERATIONS DRILL

Subject: Vehicle Extrication

Instructor: Officers

OSHA: Water Supply

FIRE POLICE DRILL:

Subject:

Instructor:

OSHA: N/A

Ladies Auxiliary Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks — Station Officers
EMS DRILL:

Subject:

Instructor: Capt. Fox

OSHA: CME:

Drill Uniform:

JVFD Officers’ Meeting

Apparatus and Equipment Checks:
SPECIAL OPS DRILL:

Subject: Scene Size Up

Instructor: Capt. Castelli

OSHA:

Drill Uniform: NO

6:00 pm
6:30 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm

6:30 pm
6:30 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

7:15 pm

7:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:15 pm

6:30 pm
6:30 pm

7:15 pm

JOTTINGS

Station 1

Both Stations

Station 1

Station 1

Station 2

Station 1

Both Stations
Lake Auto

Station

Station 1

Both Stations
Station 1

Station 1

Both Stations

Station 1



May 31 Paintball VFFD — See President O’Brien for details

NOTES:

On the first Wednesday of each month, apparatus and equipment checks are to be completed
using the full truck check sheets. The “Weekly Truck Check” sheets are to be used the remaining weeks
of the month.

All members attending truck checks are required to actively participate in checking apparatus
and equipment unless otherwise instructed by an officer. Those attending but not actively participating
will not be given attendance credit

Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on “ALL” Training Courses. Contact Chief Craver if interested
in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at rcraver@jonesvillefire.org, or cell phone #
518-423-5098 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief’s folder at
either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

TRAINING: Safety Officer: Lauri Dittmer, Aggressive Command Supports Aggressive Firefighting: Rich
Craver Flashover Training: Steve Shost, Christian Frazier, Daniel Frazier, Zach Zerebynsky

DRIVER TRAINING QUALIFICATION:

TOP FIVE (5) FIREFIGHTERS for March (67 alarms) AJ Baker (52), Jim Miller (50), Ross Byrnes (48),
Todd O’Donnell (35), and Daniel Frazier (32)

HAPPY MAY BIRTHDAYS: Pat Liddy (8), Daniel Frazier (9), John Axten (11), Christian Frazier (17), Mike
McGarry (17), and Scott Johnston (17).

Firefighters of the Month — April 2025
TBD

Hail and Farewell

Social Use of the Training Room at Station 1 for social use by Jonesville Vol. Fire Department
Members, Jonesville Ladies Auxiliary Members, and staff. If you are interested in using the room, please
contact the district office at 877-8100 for an application form and a copy of the policy.

Pavilion Rentals for Summer 2025
May 2-4, May 31%, June 10", June 28%, June 29 July 12%, August 2", Sept. 10th



mailto:rcraver@jonesvillefire.org

Ladies Aux. Corner

Company President’s Corner

*********Planning Ahead*********

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by May27, 2025.
Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: badams@jonesvillefire.org

Pavillion Rentals Summer 2025 — As of 4/25/25
May 31, June 10th, June 28", June 29%, July 12", August 2", Sept. 10th



mailto:badams@jonesvillefire.org

