

**JOTTINGS** 

JONESVILLE

May 2025

May 7	JVFC Board of Director's Meeting	6:00 pm	Station 1
May 7	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – EQUIPMENT DRILL:	6:30 pm	<b>Both Stations</b>
	Subject: Winch Operations Instructor: Lt. Bowers	7:30 pm	Station 1
	<i>OSHA: N/A</i> COMPANY MEETING: Drill Uniform: YES	8:00 pm	Station 1
May 13	<b>Operations Committee Meeting</b>	6:30 pm	Station 2
May 13	<b>Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting</b>	6:30 pm	Station 1
May 14	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers OPERATIONS DRILL Subject: Vehicle Extrication Instructor: Officers	6:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations Lake Auto
	OSHA: Water Supply FIRE POLICE DRILL: Subject: Instructor: OSHA: N/A	7:15 pm	Station
May 19	Ladies Auxiliary Meeting	7:00 pm	Station 1
May 21	Apparatus and Equipment Checks – Station Officers EMS DRILL: Subject: Instructor: Capt. Fox <i>OSHA: CME:</i> <i>Drill Uniform:</i>	6:30 pm 7:15 pm	Both Stations Station 1
May 27	JVFD Officers' Meeting	6:30 pm	Station 1
May 28	Apparatus and Equipment Checks: SPECIAL OPS DRILL:	6:30 pm	<b>Both Stations</b>
	Subject: Scene Size Up Instructor: Capt. Castelli OSHA: Drill Uniform: NO	7:15 pm	Station 1

### May 31 Paintball VFFD – See President O'Brien for details

#### **NOTES:**

On the first Wednesday of each month, apparatus and equipment checks are to be completed using the full truck check sheets. The "Weekly Truck Check" sheets are to be used the remaining weeks of the month.

All members attending truck checks are required to actively participate in checking apparatus and equipment unless otherwise instructed by an officer. Those attending but not actively participating will not be given attendance credit

#### Fire & EMS Training Courses

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED on "ALL" Training Courses. Contact Chief Craver if interested in attending any EMS or firematic courses; contact him at <u>rcraver@jonesvillefire.org</u>, or cell phone # 518-423-5098 and in addition, please fill out a Course Request Form and put it in the Chief's folder at either station. This form will be in a folder at either station, or available at the District Office

<u>TRAINING:</u> Safety Officer: Lauri Dittmer, Aggressive Command Supports Aggressive Firefighting: Rich Craver Flashover Training: Steve Shost, Christian Frazier, Daniel Frazier, Zach Zerebynsky

### **DRIVER TRAINING QUALIFICATION:**

**TOP FIVE (5) FIREFIGHTERS for March (67 alarms)** AJ Baker (52), Jim Miller (50), Ross Byrnes (48), Todd O'Donnell (35), and Daniel Frazier (32)

**HAPPY MAY BIRTHDAYS:** Pat Liddy (8), Daniel Frazier (9), John Axten (11), Christian Frazier (17), Mike McGarry (17), and Scott Johnston (17).

### Firefighters of the Month – April 2025 TBD

### Hail and Farewell

<u>Social Use of the Training Room</u> at Station 1 for social use by Jonesville Vol. Fire Department Members, Jonesville Ladies Auxiliary Members, and staff. If you are interested in using the room, please contact the district office at 877-8100 for an application form and a copy of the policy.

## Pavilion Rentals for Summer 2025

May 2-4, May 31st, June 10th, June 28th, June 29th, July 12th, August 2nd, Sept. 10th

# **Company President's Corner**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Planning Ahead\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

If you need information posted in the Jottings, please submit the information in writing by May27, 2025. *Phone (518) 877-8100. Fax (518) 877-7617, Email: <u>badams@jonesvillefire.org</u>* 

# Pavillion Rentals Summer 2025 – As of 4/25/25

May 31, June 10th, June 28<sup>th</sup>, June 29<sup>th</sup>, July 12<sup>th</sup>, August 2<sup>nd</sup>, Sept. 10th